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ni'mo . — TR^poi v p-cixl? Atj * ।

--------- Fwiyene | 23 February 
Subject: ■ 

GTXHAHD IGaF'AHH
Classification: -
Sci’ercnce: ——e—-—■■------- ---------- . . —. ..

- R^xirt TKX-i69O dated 13 .*si.  1°'<5 entitled >s> AfTff)

Jis requested by Wiring, the foil cwt iv '’as funds®*  by taro assbers of Air 
Ground Forces Resources and *feetnie ‘*l  Staff.

Ths first source, M/Sgt. Harry Fisas states that Neaasnn’s first nape , 
''TiUtASV He was btJiii and cheated in '-eroany. frc ruantly Euatiorwa
the troa Of education ha recfe.v-d •mder the ©erases and also the srathcxis^. 
of instructions. Sgt. ffrW*s  said that' iPFhU’W was » nechsnlc ri th th*  AVO 
prior to entering the n.s. »rny. !>«• to his wot*  with th*-  avg, WSGMAjm 1*  
a oloae friend of GeneralA7T. Re la a quiet fellow and very sridcn 
enters into eoarexsation.,■' ■?*  is bald due to tyuhus. -

Th*  second so&e»,. )rr. J eTiS*G8  ’■■^e-yr4, states*  that WS"was eriled from 
■Tertaany and has been in China for a 'ong tine, prior to jrinlrg ths A^G, h*  
was an engineer. according to Hr. Feumsnn never ^pressed any
oollvical sentinents. H*  is « cuict fellow and seldcn enjages anyone in 
conversation. This source also states that he ncvsr heard ^eusann ner.tian 
big faeaily relations.

irnEVET-hryn t wf •
At Runnlngt This case is considered to be eloa d at ~*ei-^ing.  The fwsing 
office nay obtain further inform. Lion ftroa other f el les >=oldi?iw of the Air 
Ground Forces Resource and T chat cal Staff.

Eval-i'-A'.'ib-.; ' . ————~
.Distributions

■^2 - wasliipgton, n.C.
1 - ‘‘epT'O 
1 - net. 202 
2 - Kunming 
1 - yaelyang
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• • Xfrti’t FOR■'MANDATORYf'R'-fey.f Etf ,0E CLASSI FLED i-CATE?<I'ADL i .j
x^S'ibpY OE THE NA-i' t </WL' ARGHl VES AND WCCRhS SENv fCE

.V ■/•;.■.-<'? ■••< .-;^V 3 •;■<■’ . ___ l/8/?6 ~ _____
’ • ’■ ■ / ■ Date of Request. :

Name of Depository: JOliN^ E;’ KENNEDY Li BRARY'. _ •

• Add rcss: 380 TRAPEI,0 ROAD    
' ' WALTiifJ4r^~ O2'l5/»

Phone #: 617-22j-7Rbb_ '

I hereby request mandatory review of classified 
material (see attached list) in the records/ddcumerit collect! 
Of ' .. f/

. ■ , national Security Files_____ . , ■■ - •
’ ?(record'group or collection)

in accordance with the provisions of Executive Order 1l6b2, 
Section 5 (c).

Name of Requestor; Richard D. Kahoney

Address: S~ Mill Ave.

Terape, Ariz,. 35282 
- ■ • 

Phone S"■ -
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APR 1 9 STS

, UNITCP.STATES OF AMERICA C

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
.Rationed Aichiv-. t and curds Service*

/ H’cikinftt'n’, DC 20&M

I •» , u v J * / I Cl Ui 
i;LK-76-2tO . .

Mr. Gene F..Wiison'
Infi>rmation?ar.i ;Prlva<y Coordinator
Central In tailigvnco Agency 
Warhlngton, DC 20505

E-76-124

Dear Mr. Wilson

Under the provisions of Section: 5(C), Executive Order . 11652, ;a researcher .••■• 
has requested'the mandatory classification review cf the .enclosed, document(s) 
from the holdings of one ofthe Presidential libraries. Enclosed are copies 

,' -'-of. the researcher’s request and a'document list. The identlflcation of the 
' library file which contains the document(s) is given in the document list. 
-If there is any question concerning this request, do not hesitate to contact 

. us.

Please review chedocuraerit(s) and-if they may be declassified, mark then . - 
appropriately. If a document should.remain classified in the interest of 

. national security, please provide usiwith the applicable exemptioncategory 
from Section 5(B) of the Executive order and with a date or event when 
automatic declassification day be accomplished. We would appreciate return 
of.the document copies with- your' response.:

Director
Records Declassification Division

Enclosures

.1

^CLASSIFIED UPON REMOVAL OF ENCLOSURES

Keep Freedom m Tour folure With US. Savin^t Bonds
I

sI
I 
1 re
J



26 January 1977

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chairman, Information Review Committee

ATTENTION

SUBJECT

REFERENCES

; Mr.H. G. Bean, Assistant for Information 

: E.O. Il652--Richard D. Mahoney (E 76-124) 

: A. Initial Requestdated 8 January 1976.
B. GSA Referral Letter w/att. dated

19 April 1976.
C. IPS Reply dated 26 July 1976.
D. Appeal Letter dated IS August 1976.

1. Summary of Reconmendations: Sustain the initial 
determination to deny the document in toto tinder provision 
5(B)(2) of E.O. 11652, as amended. Add provision 5(B)(5).

2. Background:

a. On 8 January 1976, Mr. Richard D. Mahoney 
requested a mandatory review of two classified CIA 
documents underprovisions of Executive Order 11652 
Section 5(C). The documents were in .custody of 
the National Archives and Records Service (NARS) 
in the John F. Kennedy Library.

- b. On 19 April 1976, the NARS referred Mr. 
Mahoney's request with copies of the documents to 
CIA. The Agency was asked to review the documents. 
If declassified, they were to be marked appropriately.

E2 IMPDET
CL BY 012170

CONHDEMJ.AI Wfo., 
Detached From 
Attachments



SECRET

If they remained classified, the Agency was 
, reqnested tp ci te the a ppii c a b I e exemption

category from Section 5(B) of the E.0. and 
a//date: when automatic declassification may be 
accomplished. They requested that .the copies 
of the documents be.returned with the Agency’s 
response.

c. On 26 July 1976, IPS wroteto the 
NARS and returned copies of the documents. 
Both documents. were found to require cont inued clas-si- 
fication under E.O. 11652 Section 5(B).However, a 
sanitized version of Item >1 was found possible 
and was enclosed. NARS could advise requester 
of his right to appeal directly to CIA.

d. On IS August 1976, Mr. Mahoney wrote 
to the CIA and appealed the decision to with­
holdfrom declassification Item *2  of his 
request. ■ "

3. Recommendations: __

3. Tab B-2 contains TDCSDB 3/657,851 dated
12 November 1963. During the initial review, the 
document was denied in toto to requester.under 
provision 5(R)(2) of E.O. 11652 , as amended ;; ' The' 
document is based oh;ACL-1832 dated 10 November 
1963. I recommend that the initial determination 
to deny the. document to the. requester in toto 
under provision 5(B)(2) of E.O. 11652, as amended, 
be sustained and that provision 5(B)(5) of E.O.
11652 now be applied. The information is from 
a sensitive source with unique access to a poli­
tical leader. If released, the information could 
cause embarrassment to the United States Govern­
ment and exacerbate relations with a friendly 
foreign government.

b. During the DDO appeals review, a classifi­
cation review was conducted. The document is 
properly classified and properly marked in accordance 
with the provision's, of E.O. 1T652, as amended. 
Due to the sensitivity of the subject matter, a 
meaningful sanitization cannot be made.

. .-2-

SECRET

CONFIDENTIAL When
D.-io hcd From
Altachmcnls



SECRH

. OCC has not yet concurred in these
recommendations.

LouiscJ. Dube'^S< 
DDO Appeals Officer

Attachments: 
Tab A •» References A-D 
Tab B - TDCSDB 3/6S7,SSl

COORDINATION: A
DATE

Sf^ET

CONFIDENTIAL When
Detached From
Attachments
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the sensitivity of this

Thank you for your

r ration *<.t2 1 r. vnc 
Central Intelligence 

ng t on

rnc~ docunent 
pcittiOn th it

. 1 <• ;o «nr r» 
Joc u .ent 2



14-00000

<’AY « 0 HZ3

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
Rational Archives and Records Service 

Washin^nn, DC 2Q40S

Tn reply refer to: 
'M.K-76-321

Mr. Gene F. Wilson
Tnfo.n'.ition and Privacy Coordinator.
Central Intel 1 ig.'.nce Agency
t.'.isbi egt on, DC20505 . . ' ’ 

• Dear Mr. Wilson:.

Under the provisions of Section 5(C), Executive Order 11652, a researcher 
has requested the riaiidatory classification review of the enclosed document(s) 
from ihe holdings of one of the Prcsfdcutlal libraries. Enclosed are copies 
of the researcher’s request and a document list. The identification of the 
library file •..■hich contains the doc-iment(s) i.i given in the document list. 
Tf there is any questIon concerning this request, do not hesitate to contact 
us.

Plea-e ccvic.’ the ...-.d If th../ u.ay be declassified, mark them .
ai>pi-<>}.ci.1c ;• 1 y. If a document should' rismafu classified tn thd Interest of 
national security, please provide us with the applicable exemption category 
from Section 5(3) of the Executive order and with a dntc or event when, 
autom-’tic. declass!fication may bn accomplished. We would appreciate return 
of the document copies with yenr response,

EDWIN A. THOMPSON 
Director
Keeocd-s Declassification Division
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iiAJJDA’i’OHY. •HEYfXV/ -Or Li-ASSf ?Tk') HATSdfAL (M 
.^oVof’fli'8 h’ATiOiJAL A!’C!I Aiii) HWtTiDS S-Ddyi/G-B

feK. ‘

J - . . ' . VW<
• Bato-o’f .Knipcst,-

b .ic of Depository:.JObtf 1< KK'.KfiOY Ll >idAHY- . 1

A Address: W>9 TdAi ,-.LO HOAli ••

i:a

1'honc J: .. .......<

I hereby request.^’ilatoiy-revfew of classified . .
:’•■> 11 e <' i 31, (see attached list) i >i the rccords/doci.i’.eent collections 
<’f

{iATUXIAC SACUiiCtT f I f?:S_. „ ’ • _  
(r'..coi<l (itaop oc collection)- ~

i.i ;.cco'.':! ?:.'ce th the provision:: of <:’.><■ i vo ("hder *•
Section 'j (c). . . ..

Ifetne of llcooestor:

' Address: ’iLLLAYl:^'_
Tei.tpCj /nd zona 85^82

l-'honc



sKci^r. g . , X3

TOP SECRET ' __________

Unm U'ked (but 
possibly classi.Cicd) - ’_

ToInI Class i fled

Uncl ass i. Clod A tlacbmott’ s 
(for information only)

:;.o _ . i}c£LGPGil0.”?.kL’G;L'LLGn.7..i.’!l>i c3-)j

i
i i’op archivist: Documents from NSF:CO:Africn, 8/63-.11/;>3, Boz 3

7’i 2/63

•/ ; ”/'’3

>/;"j/63

Sc No. OO.6O9/63BJ "Si.gniTic:inco of 
.••'EC-ACric: au Assoc tat ten Avcoetnint"

T1 \'S V.'iO: "Subject: Gcc.'vjnts
<>? ;-'iV!ic!v O/CUinls on rich Activities 
in iJJ.c.c’i /li'rj.ca”

OCT No. 23i'S'/o3: "Subject: African
Ronefi tons to US Positions in Secuivity 
Council Debates on Portuguese Territories 
arid South Africa’’

Cln.-.str

rppjig" *• ...

7 3

6 S

h' C
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MliNORANiHJM 1:'JR: C1:a i rir.ah, InfoiriI i on w? v j ei» i 11 ee

AITENTiON : Mr. 11. (•- Bean, i st .uil lor I iifo: it>n

SUI'J/TT : l-xecutivc Order' 1 i(>52 Appc;:! - 
Richard lioyle 5’.i!io:;oy (i- 76 150)

RKII'RliN’CE : A. Initial Request fro-! \\RS dated 
1(1 Muy 1976 v it h a t tac!■•’•unit s .

T>. IPS Reply to KARS dated 21 dime 
1976.

C. Appeal Letter, 22 SepteAiin:r 1976.

1. Sutnaiui y_of lec'>  !r"',n.!a t i<ni’.: Sustain the initial 
determination io deny in 11>; o T'DC:‘;!>1’. ■ J/GSu , 7 1 (>, mi 
intelligence report originated by Paris S t:: I h»i dated 
1 9 September 1-9G3 under exemption 5 (B) (.! 1 of Executive 
Order (l-.O.) J 1552, and add tlic cJ.iiii! of 5(B)(5) of 
i:.o. i Jbi.2.

*

2. Backgjroiuvl:

a. Richard Boyle Mahoney, a menbeii of the pidM.ic 
kIio is identified a:; a rest;; ■■ ■. lie r , initi.’ied on 
8 January 197:' through the John l;. Xrhii il; Library 
a i;i;inda Io ry review of TPCSiM;-.i/o.'iG ,7'1 0 jin ;:rco rdaace 

.with the provision:', of ):.(). 1165.7, See ‘ ;ioi: -'(C).
The request for review was f<> i wa rd cd to; 11’S via the 
Nation:)! Archives ai.d Records Service (NAilS) on 
10 May 1976. -

b. JI’S responded to L'AILS on 2 4 .lunv ls’76.
.■Ir.oiig other t h i ng r., C i A. denied in to to liJCSHi’.- 
3/656,74 0, wiiich war. I ten 9a on the .WKS request , ■ ou 
t lie ground of Section 5(B)(2) of 11.0. JIGS/. Thu

' 1:2 [Mi’!>i:T
' Cl. BY t> J 2) 711

i



SECRET

reply stated that the document had to remain 
classified indefinitely in order to protect 
intelligcnce sources and methods, and stated 
that release of segrcgable portions was not 
feasible. This was basedupon a classification 
review by a knowledgeable officer with experience 
in French-African affairs, dated 24 May 1976.

c. Mr.iRichard Doyle Mahoney appealed this 
determination directly to IPS in a letter dated 
22 September 1976. ; He specifically asked if 
it wouldnot be possible to release a sanitized 
version of the document without jeopardizing 
national security.

5. Recommendations:

a. See the Appeals Review Forms for specific 
detailed-recommendations.

b. A second classification review was requested 
by DDO/ISS/l’ICG. The second i eview was conducted 
on TDCSl)B'3/6S6,?40 on 22.December 1976 by Europe 
Division, which decided to retain the classification 
at Secret in accordance with E.'O. 11652. Europe 
Division determined' after review that there were 
foreign policy and liaison sensitivities which 
precluded downgrading TDCSDB-3/656,740, or 
sterilizing the document and releasing portions 
thereof, at this time.

CONHiiEnnAL When 
’>"1?. heel Freni 
.'tlic'i men's
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. . • C . itil'npv i) i vii <»:i det c i :i i lx. it was
also' lux :-I ry to protect sotn ; ad ' ki< ■< I.od>,;

J The sniirct i •; < t: r rr nt I y ;i c 1.1 \ , ;:».»•! .txts: t <>
i n Co re:i t i vi> in i lie ducur.ie;: f nbc.ri' iac l;. tic !:

, , security ■ •..•■ .rv-irv v;i sufficient!. I • i t <■.! : !>•■ •
i cm rent Jisclosiiiv of that i n i<,.11, i o:r

in fact he 1 i l,i; 1 y to point tin; fin;’.?)' o I su ;p i. i oi.
1 - a 1 a relatively s;ia 1 I group. o' [•■■ t<-nt i1 .••onfees ,

i one of bhori is source. l-a i 1 ure l-u prot'-i t
[ this source won I d in turn j copn rd i CfA .rr’nt ions-
i with current an<l (utitfc sources.I 1 ■ . ’

<1. The mulcrr. i j'.ncd :ij»pc,a s :hh! 1 i < i :;n' i on 
Officer agives with this position.

. 4. Mr. I.rivery of OGC hr.s not y'ut concurred, in
these rccommctidat ions.

’•inci: It. ’..otI, .If.
De') Aj>■ c : I 0 f I' i r

At i aebiaen t s : ’ 
’lab A = Rcferc.iees A C 
Tab B * Full Text of TBCSI)!:-?1/->S6,7 : !>

COORDINATION:

eur/exo
DATE

rnr-Trr.



S>;>tcvW 22, 19/S

Ih rornatiod Review Co>xii‘ too 
e/o Osns F« 1.1 Ison • 
Infor.-Mtlon and Privacy Cool'd'.na tor 
Cental A.j v»oy
WAnhLyton, D.C. 20505

Cb.ir .Lnfor;; itLon Ruvlow Cc-eltt<'»:

e *76-  /.so

V.'.d 'r ths prozlulorij of rk>c»itiv-> Crdur llo5?» I vonld Ilka to 
appeal «hs CIA’s doelaion to oxo.ipt doeuaont ?a or x\y uf ltd portions 
thcroof Crest boln^ «L'clns.tlfl?d» -74 ~ ’.? i

As tts A^o-icy has dons ulth serso aany of dooHs.i.1 Mention
ivqiu'SvJ, tioiild it not bo pxislblo to r’.'loaso a s-viVtlc vl version of th» 
doeitnant without JoopArd.Uvtng national security?

X. look forward to rocoivlns your reply and th ink you for your 
consid iration of this and previous apo»al».

Riclm'd Pjylo Mahcnay 
John Fo •{ j.nn'K’y library 
530 irapclo Road 
'oalthai, Jhsso 0215b
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'chief »ContactIHvlBica

Chlaf.

8L-61-725
1Beptecbcr 1961

_______ a St. toule official of_______  
dh uhcla&r^ cmt^t/^ thia cf'rice. eaked ue fcr aA/ 

inf creation we sight have on the __
■■■■ «^t n^^'ifienllyJ any lnfimatlan we nIght have: concerning ^Ita feputatioo 
~ >««»a fideei etc, Ihia call was stlaulated by eo inyilry from ~~

for unknown purposes, [

3. has nrp&re’itly twen ssted "co conixUnite charitable
dpaatlona to tlio uhich in turn
distHbuiea jfundto la] for unknown purposes. attempted to
locate thh addreaa of the _ \ ... which

: he bed been-told Wab in Bev York . viVtcut any auccaea. Be thereupon phonal 
;thi^ office about the mutter.

3. . Since thia exercise resenblto an Agency fundingoperation we 
ciwaijwVoixf/filesiraadiately for ctM-reapondonce oa the subject but found , 
none.;;-lt ia alco conceivable that ttie may be a DJ/P cyerotion that did 
not poasthroughcur hands. Can,you chock on the set bar) .

.?3C3 Ol’i UOTB yJKSSJ
lUereer/nr SjAFT./.I jTi; j .

(iivCijjR

CCf /■ L
! ' ,1 ' f"



31 December 197S

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff

SUBJECT

REFERENCE : F75-4O57

The FBI forwarded for our review two documents:___________
■| | Release 6f‘ these documents
is denied under (b)(1)(b), (b)(3)(a) and (b)(6) , FOIA.
(CSCI?316/02690-70 undated arid CSCI-316/0051S dated April 1971.)

Charles A. Briggs 
Chief, Services Staff

F2 IMPDET 
CL BY 001217C



'^Mministrata > Internal

4 November 197S

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff

SUBJECT:

REFERENCE Request No. 75-4057

iThis Directorate does maintain an official file on 
Subject. A review of this file and other records of this 
-Directorate reveal the following information identifiable 
with requester.

a. Seven documents originating with the FBI. 
Please forward these document descriptions to the 
FBI so they can correspond directly with the requester.

(1); Subject: Vencercmos Brigade
Date: 7 January 1970 
Origin of Report: Washington, D.C.. 
No Bureau File Number or Field File

( 2 ). Subject: _______ I
Date: 16 june 1'170 
Origin: Washington, D.C. 
No Bureau File Number of Field File

Number provided.

(3) . Subject: Committee of Returned Volunteers 
Date: 12 June 1970 
Origin: New York City 
File Number: 100-447724

(4) . Subject:. ____________ |
Date: 30 jcpneinuer 1970 
Origin: Washington, D.C.
No Bureau File Number or Field File

(S) . Subject:
Date: 27 Ap r11 19 71
Origin: Washington, D.C.
File Number: 100-47256

AGininisIfsIiw - Intel



'©fciEisO ■ tenai use

(6) . Subject: ’ '' . ‘ .
Pate: 30 uunc i:< i 7 : \
Origin:. Washington, R.C. 
File Number: 100-47256

(7) . Subject: f
.’Date;*. ’ 12,w.<vv< u / c ’ ' ., ■ ■
Origin: Washington, D.C. ■ 
No Bureau File Number or Field File 

Number provided.

b. One INS report entitled "Sugar Cane Cutters 
Returning f rora Cuba," dated 29 April 1970, original ing­
inPortland, Maine. Acopy of tjhis document is 
attached 'for. referral to the Immigration and Naturali­
zation Service so they can correspond directly, with 
the requester.

c. Three documents originating with this Agency, 
of which, sanitized versions are attached. Further 
descriptions are as follows:

(1) . Name Trace Request dated 12 November 
1968, exempt per (b)(3)(a)(sources and methods), 
(b)(6)(privacy) and (b)(1)(properly classified) of 
the Freedom of Information Act, as amended.

(2) . Memorandum dated 21 November 1968, 
exempt per (b)(3)(b)(CIA Act of 1949) and (b)(1) 
(properly classified) of the Freedom of Information 
Act, as amended.

(3) . Cable dated 20 February 1970, exempt 
per (b)(3)(b)(CIA Act of 1949) and (b)(1)(properly 
classified) of the Freedom of Information Act, 
as amended..

Charles A. Briggs 
Chief, Services Staff

Adisinistrafiye - lital Use Only
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7 27 AH 75 22 July, 1975

4401 Pine St.
Philadel^ua, Pa. 10104

Robert S. Young ft •’ »
Coordinator, Freedom of Information Act
CIA
Washington, D. C. 20505 - IRS 75-4057

Dear Robert Young

l am writing pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, % U.S.C. Sec. 552, et seq., 
to request that you provide me with any and all records, documents, memoranda, 
letters and any information of any type or kind and in any form concerning me that is 
on file,- in the possession of, accessible to, or maintained by your agency. If for 
any reason you decide not to forward to me any of the information that I have hereby 
requested, I further request that you identity the nature of the information withheld 
and the reasons for your action.

I ask you to waive any fees according to the Act which permits it when the request 
"is in the public interest because furnishing the information can be considered as 
primarily benefiting the public." 1 think this is the case.

As provided in the amended Act, I expect to receive a reply within 10 working days.

Sincerely.
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AtUKtl

17 November 1976
ji' ’

MEMORANDUM

ATTENTION

SUBJECT

REFERENCES

FOR: Chairnan, Informal ion Review Comm i t tee

: Mr. H. G. Bean, Assistant for Information 
. . ; 7\... :' 7
: FpIA Appeal J
: A. Initial Request dated 22 July 1975.

B. IPS Reply dated 19 March 1976.
C. Appeal Letter Received 26 April 1976.

1. Summary of Recommendations:

a. Sustain initial determination to deny in toto 
to requester two DOO originated documents’ under 
exempt ions (b)(I), (b)(3), and ;b!(6) of FOIA. Remove 
(b)(6) from one document; add cx-cziption (b)(2) to 
both documents. (Tabs B-S and B-6).

b. Release additional information in three  
DUO originated documents previously released in 
sanitized form--excised portions exempted under (b)(1), 
(b)(2) , (b)(3), and (b)(6) of the FOIA, as appro­
priate. (Tabs 3-1 thru B-3).

*

c. Correct the names of the deciding officials 
in the appeal response to requester.

d. Advise requester that document B-S super­
cedes document B-6 and contains the exact same 
information.

e. IPS advise FBI that document B-5 supercedes 
document B-6 and that the latter should be destroyed 
to avoid duplicate referrals in the future.

f. Correct dates on documents B-S and 6.

E2 IMPDET
CL BY 012170

CONFIDENTIAL When
Oota^htd From 
Attachments
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2. Background:

a. On 22 July 1975,... . , ___ ,______________________wrote
to CIA and requested all and any information con­
cerning her maintained by CIA under the FOIA. 
She provided some biographic information arid 
that any fees be waived.

asked

DDO 
been

bi On 15 December 1975, IPS/DDA advised 
that two documents H had
referred to CIA by the FBI. j

c. On 19 March 1976, IPS wrote to ______________
and enclosed sanitized versions of four documents, 
three of which were DDO documents. Deletions had 
Been made under (b)(1), (b)(3), and (b)(6) of the 
FOIA. Two additional DDO documents (those referred 
by the FBI) were denied in toto under the same 
exemptions. The exemptions were explained, the 
denying officials were identified by name, and 

was advised of her right to appeal, 
was also advised that FBI and INS ori­

ginated material was being referred to the FBI and 
INS for their direct response to her request.
(N. B. When IPS listed the four documents, they 
erroneously listed the Deputy Director of Security 
as denying document 1. and Chief, Services Staff 
as responsible for documents 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6. 
In fact, the Deputy Director of Security was the 
denying official of document 4 and Chief, Services 
Staff for documents 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6. OGC should 
point out and correct this error in their letter 
to requester).

d. In an iAttcr received by CIA oh
26 April 1976,_____ appealed the decisions
pursuant to subsection (a)(6) of the FOIA.

3. Recpnynendat i ons :

a. Tabs B-1 thru B-3, 
documents constituting the 
refer to these tabs for my 
individual documents.

B-5, and B-6 contain the 
DDO appeals review. Please 
recommendations concerning

CONFIDENTIAL When
Dt-tached From
Attachments

-2-
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b. As stated in Paragraph 'c above, I 
recommend that OGC, in their letter to requester, 
correct the previous error in identifying the 
deciding officials.

c. Document B-6 is a CSCI that transmits an 
accumulative machine listing to the FBI. This 
document is updated periodically and previous 
listings should be destroyed. Document B-5 is, 
thetiupdated and final machine listing for 1970 
and superceded document B-6 which should have 
been destroyed. I recommend that OGC advise 
requester that document B-S supercedes document 
B-6, a-nd contained the exact sane information. I 
further recommend that IPS draw this matter to 
the attention of the FBI so future duplicate 
referrals may be avoided.

d. A classification review of the five documents 
listed in Tab B has been conducted. The documents 
are properly marked and properly classified in 
accordance with Executive Order 11652, as amended. 
All non-exempt information has been identified 
and recommended for release to requester.

e. The FBI and INS documents pertaining to 
Subject located in DDO files have been referred in 
writing to the respective agencies for their direct 
response to requester. (See Tab C).

4. Mr. Bill Ashbaugh of OGC has concurred in these 
recommendations.

Louis/J. Dube
• • DDO Appeals Officer

Attachments:
Tab A = References A-C
Tab B = Documents B1,B2,B3,B5, and B6
Tab C » NIS f, FBI Referral Letters

CONFIDENTIAL When
•-'•'i.i.lied From
Attachments
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Gene F. Wilson
Information and Privacy Coordinator
Central Intelligence Agency
Washington, D.C. 20505

Dear Gene Wilson,

On 23 March, 1976 I received some material on rayself from your files 
which only partially answered my request for information. Your letter 
indicated that an appeal should be directed to you. This letter 
consitutes that appeal pursuant to subsection (a) (6) of the Freedom of 
Information Act (5 U.S.C. 5S2).

As provided for in the Act, I will expect to receive a reply within 20 working 
days.

Sincerely,



. ?' 18 April 1977

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff - V

FROM : Frederick C. Randall <
Chief, ISS/Policy and Information 
Coordination Group

SUBJECT : American Volunteer Group; American
Voluntary Guerrillas; Alternate 
Voluntary Government; requested by 
Terry Catchpole

REFERENCE ' : Request No. F-77-147
f

Subject^organizations have been checked with all components

that might have an interest or a record. The search revealed no 

records in this Directorate pertaining to subject organizations.

Frederick C. Randall



F-77-147 JE (pls ack)

< *;o. tn««cr.» Kill

March 7, 1977

'reedom of Information Coordinator 
Central Intelligence Agency 
'.'ashington, D.C.

N><3 
OC 
ocA. 1

bear Sir, .

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act as amended (5U.S.C. - 
','ectlon 552).

Briefly, my request is for Information that may be in your files pertaining 
':o a U.S. paramilitary organization known variously as the American Volunteer 
Croup. American Voluntary Guerrillas or Alternate Voluntary Government (all AVG). ----------- rr._----- r-------- - — - .------------------------ ....... ...

As you know, the amended Freedom of Information Act provides that if some 
parts of a file are exempt from release, "reasonably segregable" portions shall 
be provided. I therefore request that, if you determine that some of the 
requested information is exempt; you provide me immediately with the information 
that can be made available. Of course, I reserve my right to appeal any such 
decisions pertaining to "exempt" material. •

T am prepared to pay reasonable costs for locating this information.

^-Cordially. 

leltXs\ ' 
Terry/Can 
Managing^!
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10 May 1977

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff

FROM : Frederick C. Randall
Chief, Pol icy and Information Coordination Croup

SUBJECT : Peter A. Schey Request - Ku Klux Klan, et al, ■
at Camp Pendleton, California

REFERENCE F77-02S

The files of this Directorate have been searched with 

regard to the listed organizations' connection with Camp

Pendleton, California and the result is negative for each 

oi'gani zat ion.

Frederick C. Randall

I

CCNFluENTIAt
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■ p?77'°u5 LAW OFFICCS OF
•-*  Pls tekncwlcage *

LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF SAN DIEGO, INC.
• SOUT1 (EAST OFFICE

u, _ 3N0 IMPERIAL AVENUE
'CX'V'-’ SAN llltC.p, CAlltORNIA 92101

*■ (7<4) 239’9IJ7

January 13, 1977.

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY 
Fort George G. Meade , . .
Nd. 20755 •• ■’

/

st*- 1,
Tt- />- "v ’ (<L

I*-r  ■

re?r‘

CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS 
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
Washington D.C. 20350
Attn. OP-09B18

<p.< ••

DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE 
Ds4A
Washington'D.C. '20301 -

1

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL 
Attn. Staff Secretary 
Old Executive Office Building 
Washington D.C. 20506

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
9th and Penn Ave. NW ■
Washington D.C. 20535

/<Lc Aoz/ ' %i<-|
/ 75'0

DIRECTOR 
DEFENSE INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
Attn: SC (FOIA)
Washington D.C. 20301,

DIRECTORATE FOR FREEDOM OF INFORMATION
Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense 
(Public Affairs)
Room 2C757. Pentagon,
Washington D.C. 20301

CIA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION COORDINATOR 
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCY AGENCY
Washington D.C. 20505 T

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
-

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act as 
amended (5 U.S.C. §552).
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Page 2 (continued) . • . '

I am writing this letter on behalf of myself and Dr. Carlton 
Goodlctt and Reporter Publications. : . ...

Pursuant to tne Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §552;
as amended by-Pub.’ L. 93-502, 88 Stat. 15'61,-we wish to 

.-obtain access to and the opportunity to copy the following 
documents:

1. All directives; memoranda, letters, orders, reports, 
investigations, studies or other records, including written 
memoranda of telephone conversations, which relate to the 
formation, existence, activities, operations, membership, 

■ size or presence oJL-Any-oX-t7ie_JLollowing organizations at
Camp Pend1eton Marine Base, Ca1i f or nia:

r a. Ku Klux Klan;
v b. California Ku Klux Klan;
✓ c. .United Klans;
•< ,d. Knights,of the Ku klux Klan;
/ e. United Klans of America;

i f. Southern->Ku Klux Klan;
s g. .White Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;

,:h. White. Brotherhood;
■; , i. United Klans of America Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;

-■ j. • Minutemen; ■
: < K. Secret Army Organization;

'S'.. 1*  Christian Crusade Church;
t v m,' American Rangers; ;
i n. invisible Empire of the Ku Klux Klan;

o. Christian Defense League;
i < p. The National States Rights Party.;

g. California Anti-Communist League; .
r. Christian National Alliance; ’

: s ■ s. American Volunteers Group;
✓ t. Provisional National Government of the U.S.A.;

j , u. American Nazi Party;
i s v. National Socialist White Peeples Party;

w. Lcagion of Justice;
x. Operation Unicorn-And other similar groups.

2. All directives, memoranda, letters, orders, reports, 
investigations, studies, or other records, including written 
memoranda of telephone conversations, which relate to the 
foundation; existence, activities, operations, size, member­
ship or presence of any of the organizations named in No. 1 
above.in the United States Marine Corp.

3. All directives, letters, memoranda, orders, reports, 
investigations or other records which describe, analyze 
or otherwise relate to raseismat Camp Pendleton Marine Base.
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Page 3 (continued)

4. All directives, letters, memoranda, orders, reports, 
investigations or other records which describe, analyze 
or otherwise relate to rasc-ism in the United States Marine 
Corp. '

Since none of the statutory exemptions from the Freedom of 
Information Act’s matidatory disclosure provision applies, 
access.to the requested records should be granted within 
ten (10) working days.

In the unlikely event, however, that access is denied to 
any part of the requested records, please describe the 
deleted material in detail and specify the statutory basis 
for the denial as well as your reasons for believing that 
the alleged statutory justification exists in this case. 
Please also state yOur reasons for not invoking your 

'discretionary power to release the requested documents in 
the public interest.

We also request that you waive any applicable fees since 
disclosure will meet the statutory standard for such waiver 
in that it would clearly be "in the public interest because 
furnishing the information can be considered as primarily 
benefiting the general public". 5 U.S.C.A. §552(a)(4)(A).

Should ,any procedural problem arise as to this request, 
please call me (collect) at (714) 233-5463.

We await your prompt reply.

Peter A. Schey' 
’Attorney at Law

PAS:pen.

Subscribed and sworn to before 
me on January 14, 1977.I S.I dll Udi. J > a. .r ft •

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND/OR THE 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA.
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• • 
UW OFFICES OF

LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF SAN DIEGO, INC
, SOUTHEAST OFF1CH *

JCHC IMPERIAL AVENUE
SAN DHCO. CALIFORNIA $1101

(714) iJ9-9«J7

January 13, 1977

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY 
Fort George G. Meade 
Md. 20755

CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS 
DEPARTMENT CF THE NAVY 
Washington D.C. 20350 
Attn. CP-09B18

COMMANDANT, UNITED STATES MARINE CORP. 
Department of the Navy
Washington D.C. 20350

DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE
DS4A •
Washington D.C. 20301

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL 
Attn. Staff Secretary ■ 
Old Executive Office Building 
Washington D.C. 20506 ’

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
9th and Penn. Ave. NW 
Washington D.C. 20535

DIRECTOR 
DEFENSE INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
Attn: SC (FOIA)
Washington D.C. 20301

DIRECTORATE FOR FREEDOM OF INFORMATION
Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense 
(Public Affairs)
Room 2C757. Pentagon, 
Washington DC 20301

CIA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION COORDINATOR 
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
Washington D.C. 20505

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:



Page 2 (continued)

organisations:

William

Louis, Mo.[

Bishop, 6202 Capestone. Dallas, Texas

Gregory Coffee.1521 Wellstone Place

Eddie Page, Jr., Bay Springs, Mississippi,
|__________________________h . ' ■

D.R. Hunter, '2715 Drewry Lane, North Carolina, . *
Ricky McGilvery, 6202 Capestone, Dallas, Texas

William Spencer. 511 Henry Place, High Point, N.C

H. Fletcher. 2222 Superior, Detroit, Mich

: Clarence Capers, 209 Powder Mill Lane, Edgewater Park, Phil

! Anthony Matthews. 3904 E. 155th Cleveland, Ohio

Dr. Carlton Goodlett, President National Newspaper Publishers
Association - Black Press of America, 1366 Turk Street, San 
Francisco, CA 94115.
Reporter Publications, 1366 Turk Street, San Francisco, CA 94115.
Military Law Office, National Lawyers Guild, San Francisco, CA.

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §552, as 
amended by Pub. L. 93-502, 88 Stat. .1561, they wish to obtain 
access to and the opportunity to copy the following documents:

1. All directives, memoranda, letters, orders, reports, 
investigations, studies or other records, including written 
memoranda of telephone conversations, which relate to the 
formation, existence, activities, operations, membership, size 
or presence of any of the following organizations at Camp - 
Pendleton Marine Base, California:

a. Ku Klux Klan;
b. California Ku Klux Klan;
c. United Klans;
d. Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;
e. United Klans of America;
f. Southern Ku Klux Klan;
g. White Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;
h. White Brotherhood;
i. United Klans of America Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;
j. Minutemen;
k. Secret Army Organization;
1. Christian Crusade Church;
ra. American Rangers;
n. Invisible Empire of the Ku Klux Klan;
o. Christian Defense League;
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Pago 3 (continued)

p. The National States Rights Party; .
q. California Anti-Ccmmunist League; . •' .
r. Christian National-Alliance; ■ '■ '-'./.C
s. American Volunteers Group; : . J - ; ’
t. Provisional National Governr/.'nt of the U.S.A.i-
u. American Nazi Party;

' vi ' National Socialist White’ Peoples Party; . . • ii
w. Leagion of Justice; :'• ,;C'<\
x. Operation Uhicorn-And other similar groups. ' ; ' "

/ 2. . All directives, memoranda, letters, orders, reports, '* '
investigations, studies, or other records, including written 
memoranda of telephone conversations, which relate to the 
foundation, existence, activities, operations, size, member­
ship or presence of any of the organizations named in No. 1 
above in the United States Marine Corp.

3. All directives, letters, meedranda, orders, reports, 
investigations or other records which describe, analyze 
or Otherwise relate to rascism at Camp Pendleton Marine Base.

J ■■■ -
4. All directives, letters, mecsoranda, orders, reports, '
investigations or other records which describe, analyze or 
otherwise relate to rascism in the United States Marine Corp. 1 :

Since'hone of the statutory exemptions from the Freedom of 
Information Act*s  mandatory disclosure provision applies, 
access to the requested records should be granted within ten 
(10) working days.

In the unlikely event, however, that access is denied to any - ■
part of the requested records, please describe the deleted 
material in detail and specify the statutory basis for the ■ ’
denial as well as your reasons for believing that the alleged . 
statutory justification exists in this' case. Please also state 
your reasons for not invoking your discretionary power to 
release the requested documents in the public interest.

We also request that you waive any applicable fees since 
disclosure will meet the statutory standard for such waiver in 
that it would clearly be "in the public interest because ,
furnishing the information can be considered as primarily . j
benefiting the general public". 5 U.S.C.A. §552(a) (4) (A).

Should any procedural problem, arise as to this request, please i f
call me (collect) at (714) 233-5463. •

W" await your prompt reply. ■

Peter a. Sciioy • 1
Attorney at Law I

i



10 March J976

MEMO RANDUM FOR; Chief, Inf drnait Ion and P r 1vacy'St a f f

Subject: ;
REFERENCE: A. Request No. 7S-4SO8

B. OS Referral dated 8 December 1975

------ 1- Thia Directorate maintains a filo on
The’ following paragraphs describe the results or 

a review of this file'and tho other record holdings of this 
Directorate.

’-There are six FBI documents Identifiable to Mr. 
Attached is a list of the descriptive data for 

these documents that should be referred to the FBI for 
their determination.

------- t- The following documents may not be passed to Mr.

Document and Date Exemption

'1 Cable., 12 July 1970 (b)(1)(liaison), (b)(S),. (b)(6)

Dispatch, 28 July 1970 • 8 • • •• ♦♦

A Dispatch, 6 August 1970 • 8 ' II »•

'Cablej 20 February 1970 H II •• ’*

Dispatch, 13 May B70 •• •• ’•

Cable, 16 May 1972 (b)(1), (b)(3), (b)(6)

E2 IMPDBT
CL BY 012170



4..' The document referred to this Directorate by 
the Office of Security should bo returned to them for 
their review, the decision t concerned is a list of names 
of people who traveled to Cuba to cut sugar cane, dated 
18 May 1973. For futher guidance bn this list, please 
see DIXJ/PIC Bbnorandura, dated 5 March 1976, Subject: 
Documents Relating to the Vencoremos Brigade.

- -.---.A. ■
Charles A. Briggs 

Chief, Services Staff 
Attachment: A/S

cc: OPS/ITG 
LA

2
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>4ci0 ______lyi'*  Eobcrt S. Young
rboJosn of Information Coordinator
chtral ^ntelligonco Agency ikS
idling ton DC 20^0$ '

ear Mr. Young,

ndor the pro’/I a Ion 3 of 5 ISC 5$2, tho Freedom of information Act, 
. request 63CO33 to, and copies of all filoa and documents j-uiin-
alnod by tho CIA relating to nysolfi

lie material I seek includes, but Is not limited to, dossiers, card 
ilea, microfilm files, microfiche files, and all computerized data 
nd references maintained by the CIA. This request also encompasses 
r.y photographs and fingerprint files which you may have.

f, perchance, you rule that portions of these files are '’reasonably 
.ogrcgablo'* - I request copies of tho remaining material and reserve 
iy right to appeal any such deletions.

If, perchance, this request is denied in wholo or in part, please 
nforn me of tho appropriate appeals procedure.

If deletions are made, please cite the statutory justification for 
• etch deleted itom,

•I am submitting my full name, date and place of birth and Social 
’.ccurlty Humber', I an prepared to pay a reasonable fee far the 
reproduction cf this material.

•s required by 5 USC 552, I expect to hoar from you within 10 
working days.

Sincerely yours,



■ CG.-K 'j
5 March 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Informalion and Privacy Staff 

SUBJECT: Documents Pointing to the Vcncercnos Brigade

1. This Directorate is unable to locate or to 
acknowledge dr<gin of the following reports contained 
in tho files of the Office of Security:

a. Tho Vcncercmos Brigade - a Report - 31 
May 1970.

b. List of names of People Who Traveled to 
Cuba to Cut Sugar Cano - dated 18 Hay 1963. We 
therefore decline to rule on the relcascabillty 
of these two documents bn FOIA and PA requests, 
and ask that these documents not be referred to 
us for action.

2. From the portions forwarded in connection with 
specific requests, there would appear to bo no reason for 
denying tho information. We defer, however, to OS for a 
final Judgement.

Jroderlck C. RanJall
•- (signed)

Frederick C. Randall
DDO/PIC

E2 IHPDET
CL BY 012170

• CONFIDEiiTML



27 October 1977

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chi e f, I n fb it. a t i >n and . Pr i vac y ■ St a f f (U)

FROM : Robert E. Owen (0).
DDO Information Review Officer

SUBJECT :

REFERENCE : P-77-0140 (U)

(U) A search of the DDO records systems has 
produced  ..nine documents whose recoiimcndcd disposition 
is as fol lews :

a. (Li) Six documents arc denied in . toto. 
(Tab A, Document Nos. 1-6).

b. (U) Document Nos. 7 and 8 should be . 
referred to the 1HI; and Document 
No. 9. should bo referred to the.. 
Department of State. (Tab B)

Robert E. Owen (U)

Attachments: a/s 
cc: ISS/IPG/SCB (U)

ADMINISTRATIVE-INTERNAL USE ONLY 
When Detached from Attachments

C 2 .. . .. ,, 0121701
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/ ■ 'AL - > .• V

20 April 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Informat ion and Privacy Staff 

SUBJECT: A Quaker Action Group

REFERENCE: Request No. F 76-211

1. A.review of the files of this Directorate re­
vealed the documents discussed below concerning Subject.

2. Documents which may be released in their entirety 
consist of twenty-four overt items; copies attached. 
(Documents 1-24.)

3. One document dated July 1971 may hot be released; 
it is exempt under (b)(1) and (b) (3) (liaison), FOIA. 
(Document 25)

4.Onememorandum dated 8 November 19W (Document 
26) consists entirely of a direct quote from an FBI report 
dated 30 May 1967, Washington, D. C.; Subject: Protest 
Activity in Washington, D. C., By A Quaker Action Group 
Beginning May 26, 1967; no file, this report should be._

■ referred to the FBI for release. t-'j

/ 5. In addition there are eighty-seven other FBI 
documents which are not being listed since your office has 
advised that the FBI also has a request on Subject. 
(Documents 27-114.)

g;;s

Charles A. Briggs 
Chief, Services Staff

; Attachments: A/S

E2 IMPDET
CL BY 012170

Cossrwrfonal Becord ♦ „ *-**»•*•  amcu „ .|«r> pieaoetv no
rj Jobs Irvin .P r>—i



14-00000

r.->!k *.  Young.
X1t: ...i Intelligence Zig-sncy
•■•'. ;r;.'. .3.1, D.C. 20qi0q F 76-211

Dear sir:

This is a request under the Freedom of Information
Act, 5 U.S.C. 552, et. seq., on behalf of A Quaker Action i 
Group (hQJ\3). We, the undersigned, were the authorised 
officers at the time of the dissolution of the organization.

5)9 request that you provide us with any and all records, 
documents, memoranda, letters, or any other type of kind 
of information concerning our grouo that is currently on 
file, in possession of, or maintained by your agency.

The full name of the organisation is 7» Quaker Action
C-.-ouo. It was also known by its initials, AgAG. The < -j-
organtnatlon vas established in 1935 and existed until .. ,.j3
...971. The main office was na'lntainod at 23 south 12th t—»’
y.ml iu Philadelphia, PA. ■ **

If Cor any raason you determine not to forward to 
n.- any of the Information that w? have hereby requested, 
’ further request that you-Identify the nature of the 
inform ition withheld and the reasons for your actions. _j

cr>
J.s you know, the amended Act permits you to reduce 

or .v-Lve the fees if that "is in the public interest 
I: ??.es? furnishing the information can be considered as 
nrimhrlly benefiting the public." w® believe that 
-.this request, plainly fits that category and ask you to 
v?.<v? any fees.

As provided for in the amended Act, we will exoect 
to receive a raoly within 10 days.

Sincerely,



♦ . ' OElJiK' &

... 23 .June 1976

.MEhiOR/iN DUM fOR: Chief, Tnformat ion and Privacy Staff

FROM . / : Charles A. Briggs ?
* , Chief, Services Staff

SUBJECT : I for "AQuaker Acttori'
Group” : ■ ' - : :

REFERENCE A. OS Referral

R. Request No. F 76-211

The dispatch dated 18 April 1968 , referred to this

Directorate by the Office of Security has been reviewed.

Release of the document denied underi s

exemptions (b)(1) and (b)(3) of the I-OlA.

Charles A. Briggs

CONFIDENTIAL
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ATTENTION : Mr. H. G. Bean, Assistant for Information (U)

SUBJECT : FOIA Appeal 
(IPS p /6-21U (.uj --------- ——

REFERENCES : A; Initial Request Letter, 22 March 1976 (U)
B. IPS Response, 20 July 1976 (U)
C. Appeal Letter, 23 August 1976 (U).

1, (U) Summary of Recommendations:

a. Sustain initial denial in toto of two DDO documents 
under exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3) and (b)(6), ns applicable. 
(Tabs 3 land 4).

b. Releaseportions of ten DDO documents found 
during the appeals review, citing exemptions (b)(1), 
(b)(3) and (b)(6), as applicable, for the deletions. 
(Tabs 5-14).

c. Deny in toto one DDO document located during the 
appeals review, citing exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3) and 
(b) (6) as the justification, (Tab 15).

d. Refer a list of 88 FBI Documents to the FBI for 
review and direct response. (Tab 16).

e. Refer one Department of the Army document to them' 
for review and direct response. (Tab 17).

f. Five NSA-originated items have been referred to NSA 
for review. (Tab 18).

CONFIDENTIAL Whe
Dctachod Front
Altachments • ■
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£

2. (U) Background;

a. Subject submitted a request under FOIA, on
22 March 1976, for any and all information the Agency 
held on ”A Quaker Action Group" also known as "AQAG.” 
In the 20 July 1976 initial response, 24 newspaper 
clippings and ones leaflet were released to him; two 
documents were denied.

b. Oh 23 August 1976 Subject appealed, requesting 
that further information be released to him on the group.

c. - During the appeals review 11 additional documents 
were located and are included in the recommendations 
below. These documents were not considered during the initial 
review since, they were not Considered to meet the criteria 
for "records"'extant at that time and they contained only 
incidental references to the subject of the request.

d. During the appeals review we were unable to 
identify any Air Force documents concerning the subject 
of this request. The requester should be told that this 
was apparently an error.

eK .During the appeals review we were unable to 
identify any Department of State documents concerning 
A Quaker Action Group. Two State documents located, and 
possibly referred to in the initial response, do not 
concern A Quaker Action Group. The requestor should be 
informed that this was also apparently an error.

3. (C) Rccommendat ions:

. a. My specific recommendations are shown on the 
Appeals Review Form attached to each document. A 
classification review has been conducted and all documents 
are considered properly classified and marked in accordance 
with E.O. 11652, as amended.

b. 1 recommend that the two documents denied in toto 
under the initial review continue to be denied. One of 
them (Tab 3) could identify a still active and sensitive 
source. The other (Tab 4) was obtained through a sensitive 
operation conducted jointly by. American and German 
authorities.

SECRET



c. I recormemi that portion'. often additional 
documents located during theappea1s review be released. 
i xenpt Tons (b) (1), (b) (3) and (b) (6) should be ci ted, ; 
as appl icable, to the denied portions. Specific : \
recenmendations on each of these documents is reflected 
in the attached Appeals Review Forms. (Tabs 5-14).

w .d. One additional document located during the 
appeals Zfeyiew should be denied in toto, since it was 
received froma foreign 1iaison service. (tab 15).

e. 88 FBI documents located during the. initial 
review, but not referred to the FBI, should be referred 
to the FBI in writing for review and direct response. 
These documents are listed under Tab 16.

f. One Department of the Army document should be 
referred-in writing to them for review arid direct, response; 
The title page and a description of the document are 
attached as Tab l~.

g. Five items from NSA have been referred to them by 
ITS for- review. (Tab 18).

h. Several other documents turned up during both the 
initial review and the appeals review should be considered 
not responsive to the request since they refer to the • 
generic term "Quakers" but not to "A Quaker Action Group" 
as specified in the request. (Tab 19).

4. (U) Mrs. Devine of OGC has concurred in the above
recommendations. '

Richard D. 
DDO Appeals

At t achments: 
Tab A - Initial Letter 
Tab B - IPS Response 
Tab C - Appeal Letter 
Tabs 3-1? - See Review Forms

COORDINATION

EA/OE.M4FOI -

1SS/1 Pl?/SCB

F.UR/EXO

.
Wagner 
Officer (U)

DATE
</V>7

3 Pet~? 7



FOR: Chief, Information Pevicw Staff

SUBJECT:

"EFERE5G-: Request Ho. 75-301

1. This Directorate maintains a personality dossier 
_______ A review of this file and other 

records of this directorate reveal the following infor­
mation pertinent to Subject:

a. A few FBI documents, f.’hich are excluded 
under 1903.3 (,i) (4) of the Federal Rewlater. The 
office that maintains the intoraation on Subject is 
unable to further identify these documents.

b. Overt information provided by a joint 
Department of the Army and foreign Unison opera­
tion abroad. This material is considered oxemnt 
under 5B (1) of E.O. 11552 and 190P.3 (g)(4) and 
(3) of the Federal Rog istor.

c. T..o Agency dispatches based on infor­
mation from unilateral and liaison sources a- 
broad concerned Subject’s travel to Cuba. This 
material is considered exempt t:nd«r (b)(5) of 
FOIA and 53 (1) of E.O. 11652.

d. Ono memorandum to the FBI resorted 
Subject’s-travel as mentioned in paragraph l.c. 
above. This material is considered exempt for 
reason stated in paragraph l.c. above.!

?. Form 3533 is attached.

i~ t A! 3r»<W

Charles A. Briggs
Chief, Services Staff

Attnc!-nent:
Form 3533 bi;
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Freedom of Information Coordinator
Contra! .tritell thence-Agency
Washingtonj D.C. 205C5

Gentleman*  ■

The Ofxice.of tne Deputy Attorney General- referred sia to 
you. I formally regues*-.  to see any and all information the

name is Phillip <‘.lla'n S’iiir»er*n»arr  i ijas

Thank you

Phillip A. Singorroan

cc. Office of Congressman Toby Haffitt



.StCKtr ■

MKN03AMRM VORi Chairmen, Infonaatlna.Raview Conode tea .

ATTUTiIOJi: Mr. d.C. Bean, Executive Secretary

3U3JBCT1 FOIAAppeal-Phlllp A. SlnReraaa

XEnXEUCBSt : a. Request free Mr. Slngenaon dated 1 April 1975
b. O98/1TG Mono dated 14 Hay 1975 
c.DO/83 #75-340 dated 1L Hay 1975 .
d. ibs 73-aor dated 30 May 1975 
a. Appeal fton Mr. &lngeman dated 26 June 197$ 
f. OPS/ITG Kaso dated 15 July 1975

1. The initial request and subsequent appeal by Mr. 3 luge rasa, the 
Agency's correspondence to him, .and the documenta that pertain to Hr. Slagensan 
have<bMn ruvleued’and the docuadntniavolved are as follows i

a. B-561, 11 August 1969

b. HHMA-37509, 10 July 1969

c. HW1A-37416 , 23 Juns 1969

d. Headquarters 676, 24 June 1969

e. MEXICO CTTT 329, 23 Juno 1969

. f. 1CXIC0 CITI 330, 24 June 1969

g. XX-3663, 24 October 1969

h. TH-559S3R, 28 August 1969

2. . It eras a., bi, and c. froa the list In paragraph 1. worn the basis of
the initial response and denial to Mr. Siageruuui (Eafareuca d.). Items d. 
and a. do not mention Mr. Singornan by nano but are relative and are Included 
for background inforaatibn. Tha doewaeeu f., g. end b. did not beecsa 
available until after the Initial rospoase to Mr. Singanaan end therefore ware 
not considered la that reply.

3. - On the basis of our review, we believe items a., b. and c. were 
properly «xesq>tad ih accord trlth (b)(1) and (b)(3) of the FOIA sad $3(1) of 
E.O., 11652. Thio vas reported to Mr. Slagarsan in Reference d. on 30 Kay 1975.

Adulalatratlve-Iateraal L’se Only 
i K-i . _ i >’wa Separated irca Attaciuscnts.



tSECRET

Deuplte the dstailed explanation provided Kr. Sln.^srman, we note in file letter 
of appeal that he coutlnuea to seuk a basts for tl*e  decision. With regard to 
these docincnts, we believe and agro*  that rolsaa Jag thana to Mr. Sings nan ' 
would violate protection of ainiiltlve edureso and cathode. Tha original 
denial is correct aid should beupheld by the InformationReview Comilttee.

4. Our review of the rehaloing three docicnehte (ItcsM f.» g. and h.) 
has resulted la the following recotmaendatlons.

a. I’f-5>9oh3. A passenger Hat vid ch the Agency apparently 
obtained through foreign liaison Tlu> twiture of the

■ , ><jjnfonaael<m| does
not portal t-aegre go ting and releasing parts QX trie Hat to Kt. 5 Inge men. 
We believe thedocumont is exeopt under (b)(1), (b)(3) of the FOIA and 
53(1) of B.O. 11652.

b. MEXICO CITY 330. Provides the aamo information so RMHA-37509 
and le, therefore, exasipt under tha sane exemptloan cited In tha original 
denial, i.e., (b)(1), (b)(3) and 53(1).

c. KX-3663. We believe certain parts of this 25-pago dee airant 
can ba aagrogatuJ and released to Hr. SUigoruan. We agree with ITO on 
the selected portions that should be extracted for reloana (see attached 
marked copy). Tha balance of tha dncwoct. bovovor, oust be considered 
exempt under (b)(3)(a) and (b)(6) of the FOIA.

5. in aumsary, it is recocnehded that the appeal bo denied and tha 
exemptions upheld on all the related docueenta as Hated above except in the 
case of EX-3663. The selected portions should be sanitised and provided to 
Mr. Singe man. This reebomahdation has been dlscussud with Mr. Kakowka of the 
OCC and he concurs with our decision.

Michael L. Cleffi 
OjO Appeals Officer

Attachments: a/s

ISG/EXEC/MLCleffistef
30 July 1975

Distribution:
Orig. & 1 - Addressee

1 - OGC (Mr. Makowka)
1 - C/IRS
2 - DDO/FIO
1 - ISG, w/o atts.
1 - Chrono, w/o atts.

2



MEMOILXXU'JM: FOR: Freedom of lnforn.it ion Officer, l>00

S'JDJF.CT:, , Phi 11 ii> A. Singcrman

RiFEREXCE: IKS75-S0l(Appcal)
Request for Agency documents

1. Attached arc the three Agency documents listed in ■< 
ournenorandum of 14 Ma> 1975:

a. Agency dispatch.,lWM\-37 516, dated 23 .June 1969. 
This covering dispatch docs not -’’ention Subject by none; 
Subject’s photograph was forwarded as an nttachnent to 
this dispatch. Two other attachments listin''. Subject’s 
name on two flight manifests are not available here, but 
the reference to his travel from Mexico city fb Cuba had 
been incorporated into a Special Channel memorandum to 
the FBI, i»-561, dated 11 August 19o9 (paragraph id of 
bur 14 May memorandum).

b. Agency dispatch UMMA-37509, dated 10 July 1969 
listed requestor as a traveler to Cuba and 1 istcd; his 
passport number. It also forwarded a copy of his passport 
in an attachment which is not available here.

c. Special Channel Memorandum B-S61, dated 11 
August 1969 (see paragraph la above).

2. We belictni that the nbovc mentioned documents have 
been properly exempted in our 14 May memorandum under (b)fl) 
5(B)(1) (foreign liaison, in this case, two sec t i ons of | 
liaison) and (b)(3). The material is not scgrcgablc for re­
lease, as the nature of the informal ion and its format are 
such.that the requester could determine that the information 
C one er ning him was obtained by the Agency through surreptitious
access[

Release would thus v lolate 
protection of sensitive sources and methods

CONFIDENTIAL



9 ' 5.', One more document (riot'indexed into the 201 file or
• any Other records of this office) lias become available: 
Transmittal Manifest 599SSS, dated 28 August 19.69, forwarded 
by GOS, Ottawa. This manifest lists Subject among passengers 
arriving in Canada from Cuba.. No covering dispatch was used 
and no source is given, but the information mav be iircsumed 
to have been pf'd^idcilby foreign 'liaison! The
material is thus probably exempt under (b)(I), 5(B)(I) 
(foreign liaisohj, and is certainly exempt under .(b)(3) 
(intelligence methods). The format and the nature of the 
information do hot make it feasible to Segregate and release 

'•••• —it.|

i 4. Attached is a segregable portion of internal Agency 
memorandum EX-5665, dated 2? October 1969. This document is 
a 25 page paper and
refers briefly to requestor, repeating in part the reference 
to requestor's travel as reported in UMMA-37509 fnarai’ranh 
lb above).

The excised portion ofthe document is considered 
exempt under (b)(5)(a) and (b)(6).

5. Also attached arc copies of three additional Agency 
cables. Mexico City 550, dated 24 June .1969, is referred to 
in HMMA-57509 (paragraph lb above), and provides the same 
information (except for copies of passports). The reference 
cited in this cable, in turn, is Headquarters 876, dated 
24 June 1969, which requested that names and passports of 
groups traveling to Cuba be cabled, as the information was 
urgently heeded for a paper being prepared for the White 
House. This cable in turn refers to Mexico City 329, dated 
25 June 1969, which explains the reason for the investigation 
of requestor's foreign travels. Although Headquarters 876 
anJ Mexico City 52‘J do not mention requestor by name they 
are attached for background information.

Chief, International Terrorism Group 
Operations St a f f

Attachments: a/s
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12 Decenber 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff 

SUBJECT: Carl Oglesby

RBFERBNC3: Request No. i5-1161

1. This Directorate maintains an official file on 
Subject. ; A review of this file and other records reveals 
the following information pertinent to Subject:

a; Twenty-nine FBI documents. See attached 
.■ listing.

b. Five Agency documents (one cable and three 
dispatches) doneernedlSubjoct*s  travel and ■.activities 

... ''abroad end transaitted information fe; .■■■.
A / . One special channel (B) memorandum forwarded

. mater lai provided________ _ to the FBI. All
of'-thlsjaterii^Llsrcbnsidbred exempt under FOIA, (b) 
(1), and (b)(3).

c. Five Agency documents (one cable, three 
.dispatches, and One field information report) re- 

... ferred to^SubjectVs travels and activities abroad. 
The nature, of the information could identify the 

. . source if it were released. One RL memorandum, one 
special channel (B) memorandum and one CSCI memo- 

V'randws forwarded this information to the FBI. Ono 
1 CSCI memorandum forwarded a report to the U. S. 

Intelligence Community. All of this material is 
considered exempt under (b)(3), sources and methods 
and (b)(1) proporl/ classified.

. d. One agency dispatch forwarded Information 
on Subject*s  activities abroad provided by a U. S.

. [source. This material -j exempt under FOIA

. (b)(1) properly classified and (b)(3), sources and 
i methods.

E2 I.HPDET
CI. BY 012170

UUlVr i\j Li < I i/i.i
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e. Four, internal office memoranda fEX) per­
tained to Subject’s travels, contacts and activi­
ties. The source of throe of these teas information 
from the FBI; the source of ©no of these was the 
Department ofState memorandum to CIA dated 1 Feb-, 
ruary 1971. All j»f these are exempt wider FOIA (b) 
(J)» sources and methods, and" (b)(1).

f. One Internal office memorandum contains a 
listing ofSubject’s foreign travel. Ft was taken 
from a composite of all-source information; in- 

•eluding foreignsources and is 
considered exe^»t under FOIA (b)(3) and (b)(1).

. g. One internal office (EX) memorandum con- 
cetning Subject's background and activities, which 
included material from tho FBI, an Agency field 

I > ■ information report from a unilateral source and 
I ' an Agency dispatch forwarding information provided 

by a ] This memorandum is
considered exempt under FOIA (b)(3) and (b)(1).
1. Th© following documents with sterilised segregablo 

portions attached are considered releasoable to Subject 
under the FOIA.

a. CSCI memorandum dated 17 May 1968: excised 
portions exempt under FOIA (b)(6), personal privacy, (b)(3) 
and (b)(1).

b. internal office (BX) memorandum dated 14 July 
1967: excised portions exempt under FOIA (b)(6), 
personal privacy, (b)(3) and (b)(1).

' ' J
c. Internal office memorandum (EX) dated 26 

April 1968: excised portions exempt under FOIA (b) 
(6) personal privacy, (b)(3) and (d)(1).

d. Internal office memorandum (EX) dated 10 
July 1967: excised portions exempt under FOIA (b) 
(6), personal privacy, (b)(3) and (b)(1).

e. Attachment to a dispatch dated 23 November 
1970: excised portions exempt under (h)(6), personal 

; “privacy and (b)(1). Dispatch exempt under (b)(3) 
'sources and methods and (b)(1).
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> I f. Dispatch dated .15November 1065; excised
- portions exempt under FOIA (b)(1) and (b)(3).

3. Attached are copies of three documents which 
may be used in obtaining reviews by the originating 
agencies: , *

a. Department:of Army - ACSI-bSCC Memorandum 
' dated 8 July 1966, Subject: Transmittal of Sum- 

marlos of Information.
b. Department, of State toiogram Copenhagen 

2014 dated 21 November 1967, Subject: Russell 
Tribunal Denmark: Highlights

■ ■ ■.■.Department ;6f State memorandum d^
o February 1971: from Director, Pissport Office re­

garding Subject.
d; FBI. Cable from Director 

November 1968, Subject: 
Committee toEnd War In

wu viieuiui', FBI. dated 6 
Washington Mobilisation 

Vietnam.

; n t. I? I.'.;:;

Charles A. Briggs 
Chief, Services Staff

Attachments: A/S

cc: OPS/1TG

3
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1. IdehTfFf^'fTSiF'oi FBI' Tocunehtsric.itioningCarl Preston
‘ Oglesby, Jr., IRS 75-1161, 30 April 19/5. ■

1. Report dated 28 June 1965, Detroit, Michigan;
(nofile numbers)/. Subject: Cornuaist Infiltration of

; Students?fdr a Democratic Society

, 2. Report datq^g August 1965, Detroit^ Michigan; Subject:
Carl Oglesby (no Bufile file ?, no FOF >) ~ .

5. Report dated October 1965; Detroit, Michigan;
‘ i Eile-S;.100-33032, Bufile 105-142056; Subject: Carl .
, Preston Oglesby, Jr. -Security Matter - :SDS

: 4. Report dated $ December 1965, Washington, D.C.';
• File » (IS) 103-142056 (no Bufile a) Subject: Carl

Preston Oglesby - Security Matter - C

V 5. Report dated 17 May 196$, Washington, D.C,; Subject:
? Carl Preston Oglesby (no file i)

6. Report dated 17 May 1966-, Nashington,’D.C. ; Subject: 
i International Days of Protest, .March 25-26, 1966 (no

■■ fiie *y  ■
r; ■ 7. Report dated ? 20 May 1966, Detroit, Michigan;

Re: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. (no file ?)

S. Report dated. _ 30 June 1966, Detroit, Michigan;
' File ? 100-33032, Bufile 105-142056; Subject: Carl
' Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security Matter - SDS

' 9. Report dated 14 September 1966, Detroit, Michigan;
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. (no file Ss)

10. Renort Dated -7 October 1965, Detroit, Michigan; 
Bufile 105-142056, Field office file 100-23032; 
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security 
Matter -Students for a Democratic Society

11. Report dated 2S October 1966, Detroit,: Michigan; 
Subiect: Carl Preston Oglesbv, Jr. fno Bufile, no

• L FCF f) •
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12. Report dated 8 June 1967, Cincinnati, Ohio;
Field office file CI 100-13602; Btrfile 100-433262.’ 
Subject: I ' " ; •'

13. Report dated 7 July 1967, Detroit, Michigan;
(no file 9s) Subject: Students for a Democratic Society

. 14. . Report dated September 1967, Detroit, Michigan; 
File # 105-11627; Bufile 62-110039. Subject; Inter­
University Committee for Debate on Foreign Pdlicy

. 15. Report dated ■ 7 December 1967,. Phoenix, Arizona;
(no file 0s) Subject: Anti-draft activities December 
4-8, 1967; Demonstration at Selective Service Hqs, 
Tucson, Arizona, December 4, 1967

16. Report dafed. 14 December 1967, Portland, Oregon;
_ _ ___(no file is) Subject: Antidraft Activities, Portland,' . 

Oregon ■■■■■'' . r

17. Report dated 11 December 1967, Cincinnati, Ohio; •. 
Field office file CI 100-15928; Bufile 105-142056. /. •
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security Matter - SDS

18. Report dated 51 January 1963, Washington, D.C.;. ’.'. 
(no file 0s) Subject: Carl Preston Ogiesby, Jr. ■ 
Internal Security - CU.

19. Report dated j 24 June 1968, Cincinrati, Ohio; 
Field office file CI 100-15928, BufiK 105-142056.... . 
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr.

20. Report dated 10 October 1958, Washington, D.C., 
(no file is) Subject: Foreign Travel - New Left Groups—

21. Report dated 18 November 1968, Jacksonvi lle, Florida; 
Field office file 105-1613 (no Bufile “) Subject:

22. Report dated 12 December 1968, New York, N.Y.; 
Field office file 100-148047 (no Bufile ?) Subject: 
Students for a Democratic Society - IS - SDS

23. Report dated • . 6 January 1969, San Francisco, Calif.;
’(no file 0s) Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr.
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*4.« Report flated ■ January 1969, Cincinnati, Ohio;
Field office tile CI 100-15928; Bufile 105-142056.
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr.

2$. Report dated ... , ip February 1909, Washington, D.C.; 
(no file !s) Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby

26. Report dated 14 April 1969, San Francisco, Calif.;
Field office file 100-55497; Bufile 105-142056.
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security Matter - SDS

27. Report dated . p February 1970, Atlanta, Georgia; 
Field office file 100-7808; Bufile 105-178431. 
Subject: I(Oglesby on pg. 7)

28. Report dated 28 January 1966, Detroit, Michigan, B.ufile 
97-5029 field file 105-11615, Subject: Committee to Aid •... 
the Vietnamese. -. - -

29. Report dated 14 January 1966, Washington, D. C no file 
.numbers. Subject: Demonstrations Protesting United States — . 
Intervention in Vietnam.



Mr. Robert S. Young 
Freedom of Information Coordinator
Central Intelligence) Agency, Waohington

Dear Nr.Young, - . , 
■ ' ' :■ . A' -'7 ‘ ' r~'‘ ■

Thank you for your letter of April 24, 1975, acknowledging 
my Freedoa-of-Informatlon request.

Hero in the additional information you ask for: ; . 1 ?'

Place of birth: Akron, Ohio
Date of birth: July 30, 1935

.The FBI,<in a’ similarreply to a similar request, also - 
wantednyBocial Security number, which youmay also need. It is:

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Carl OglesbysJ

ST? 

50 • 

r*>»  •

Lrt • 
O

5c

un
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April 11, 1975 12 Arnold Circle
Cambridge, Maas. 02139

Mr.'Sbbert S. Young ’
CIA Freedom of Information Coordinator
CIA Hdqtrs
Langley, Va.

DearMr. Young,

Pursuant to the provisions of the Freedoa of 
Information Act, please make available to me any materials 
or fiAAs the CIA may have collected and kept on ay activi­
ties.

ik>M/

Carl O^teflby r , 
Past President ( / )

-’Students Tor a ueaocratic Society
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* Of neecreber 1977

('•i.i: i-'.ih, T hrorn.i t ii>n Rcvi-cw CoiabiHcc (U)

Mr. H. t?; .Bc.i n , As s i *>  t ant for T n fo i.iba t i .yn pU)
.0 '■ <■ ■<■

SUR.Ii-.t.T '>■ 101 ' Appeal -Mr. r... I Oglesby (F 7S 1161) (U)

REIT >i Xl'i.S : A;. Oriyjniil Request. t’.iiol 11 April 19i’S |’’i
■4' . R. IPS Response dated 19 February 1976 (U) '

C. Appeal I.ettcr dated 24 Fcbrvaiy 1976 (U)

1 . :[V) Sre-.-.i ry of Reco n iviula t i ous ;

a. Release additional inforn.ition from six DDO 
Jii.'U :;icn t S initially released in m';;i ei;.»: ed versions.

b. Release portions of eight i; DO doeUiients initially 
. den i ed in toto.

e. Sustain the -denial in toto of 15 i’Oird.xiiKchts..'

d. Release in toto nine nous items and seven DDO ; 
Govt:: ion t s 3 i seove red during t he appeals review,. ;

e. Deny in toto ) S DDO dorument s <1 i sieve red ;dn r i i\g .
tlic appeals review.

. f. Re 1 c a sc,, segregated versions of tv.o DDO doeii.;. ?;}$ 
dissevered during the appeals review.

2 .’ (U)- Background: -

.1. Mr. Carl' Oglesby on 11 April 1975 reipiestcd .’’.my 
i-.a t e r i a 1 or files the CIA may h;ivc collected arid Kent on 
■:iy activities.” The original DDO search surfaced 27 Dl>0 
documents, 29 FBI files,-ohc.TBI-cable and Three other- 
agency documents. IPS responded on 19 February 1976
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releasingsix of the DDO documents in segregated versions 
and denying the remaining 21. IPS advised Mr. Oglesby 
that the non-DDO documents were being referred to the 
originating agencies for direct response to him.

b. Mr. Oglesby appealed on 24 February 1976 
requesting full release of all withhold data, and this 
triggered an .additional search with the following results:

(I) Nine press items, not considered under 
earlier 'guidelines were located.

(2) As a result of an exchange of referrals 
between the DDO and the O/S, 1)1)0 accented responsibility 
for five documents not located dicing the initial 
review--i.e. those covered by Tabs 28, 30, 52, 33 
and 34. 4

(5) As a result of a Privacy Act request levied 
by Mr. Oglesby on the FBI, the latter referred three 
DDO .memoranda, per P 76-180. Two of thesc--CSCI 
516/02677-67 and CSC’I 516/05757-6.7--had not previously 
surfaced, but the third hail been handled initially 
under Tab 19(H). We informed the FBI we would 
handle the former two in the appeal.

(4) In addition to the documents discovered per 
(2) and (3), 17 DDO documents were located through 
re-checking files and running down references. These 
additions have resulted in a total of 51 DDO documents 
being treated in this appeal, an increase of 24 since 
the IPS response, and nine picco items.

(5) Four EX memora nda - - 895 , 1070, 2187 and 3363-- 
wcre referred to the FBI on 5 October 1976 for 
coordination regarding FBI information therein. The 
FBI replied on 28 October 1976 regarding portions to be 
withheld and exemptions to be applied.

(6) F.JTA-48,789 dated 6 December 1965 (Tab 20)
was referred to the US Air Force oh 5 October 1976 for 
coordination regarding Air Force data therein. The 
Air Force responded on 29 October 1976 releasing its 
input.



... (7) Three FBI f i les , i n add i t ion to those
unc.-rr t h’cd during the :i ni 11 a 1 search, sere discovered. : 
PMC • 02629 and DFB-89.223 we re ferred to the ■ FBI
on S October .1976 for direct -contact with -the requester 
and DBD r 248 S7 was <:im i 1 a r 1 v forwa rded • on 26 Apr il■, ■, - y

(8) Three State Department <!ocd;xehts; were 
... forwarded to the Bureau .of Public . Affairs on- t 

Oct ober 1976. Two of these were St at e riemdranda’ 
addressed, t o t he CI A. Tas spot I c a 1 led on 26 Oc t ober 

■ 1976 to advise that bot h had a 11eady been referred 
earlier. the third document--Tab 21(D)--was cleared 
for release by the same telephone call.

c. A c1 assificatioh review has betn conducted on all 
document s.-: involved in this appeal, and a 11 hate been 

narked toreflect this review. In those cases where 
seg legation <> f non - e xernpt data hits been passible, such 
has been identified and' recommended for release to Mr. 
dvTcsby. Jn those.cases where the documents have,been 
denied in t bt d, • mean ing fill segregation of non - exci.ipt 
data pertaining to him has not been feasible.

3. (11) B.e_C1ini,!LeilI?'!JJ-.S'.1!5 • ^cc Tabs 12 -4S.
I. (U) This memorandum has as yet not been coordinated 

tiith Mr. Zicbcll of the Office of the General Counsel.

ODO Appeals ''ffleer (U)

Attachments:, 
Tab R -- References
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12 Arnold Circle 
Canbridge, f'-acs 021.59 
February 2^, 1976

KE: FOIA Appeal

Mr. Gene F. Wilson
'. Information and Privacy Coordinqtor

•Central Intelligence Agency 
Washington, D^C. 20505

Dear Hr. Wilson,

By letter dated 11 and 26 April 1925, I asked for 
. ny file. By letter dated, 19 February 1976, you responded 

with sc.cc of the requested documents. However, some were 
censored and others were;withheld altogether. I hereby 
appeal^these deletions.

X look forward to hearing fror. you within 20 dayn, 
as required by law. :

Sincerely, .

CarlOrlcsbv Z</____



^December 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, IPS

SUBJECT; :

REFERENCE : Request No. 75-4681

dated

CONFIDENTIAL
E2 ihpoet ’
CL BY Cl2170

_ 1. This Directorate maintains a file_____________ . .. ..
L, , . J ’The foil owl nj paragraphs describe the

i'cuments held by this Directora te which refer tn her and her specific
association with the Group.

2.; the documents listed beloware from the FBI and are exempt per 
1900.3(g)(4) of the Federal Register.

a, 'Conrdttee of Returned Volunteers j_______
7 July 1959, from Washington, O.C., ho file number.

' ■ ■. b. I ________________
Coninlttee of Returned Volunteers (CRV)*, dated 27 August 196-3. from 
Washington, D.C., no file number.

C. “Connlttee of Returned Volunteers (CRV)|_________________
dated 11 September 1959, from Washington, D.C., no file number. ;

d. ] _______________ Cochtttee of Returned Volunteers”, .
dated 24 September 1969^ from New Haven, Connecticut, no file master

e. ‘Susan Helllgman Frank 1 Richard Cyril Frank. S-M-Rl! , J 
da,ted 21 February 1973, from New York, N.Y., file number 100-339235-416.

f. "Committee of Returned Volunteers1 * * * * * 7 * * * * * * * is, dated 14 July 1979, 
from Chicago. Illinois, file number 100-45731.

3. There is one Department of State letter, which is a request from 
the Passport Office for information of a security nature pertinent |

| [dated J February 1971. no file number. Although this letter
is excludedunder 1900.3(g)(4) of the Federal Register, a copy is attached • 
for referral to the State Department.



4. The following documents May not be passed

a. One Agency memorandum dated 11 August 1969 and one 
Anencv cable dated 24 June 1969 which contain infofmatlonf ~ 
L_ ___________ and are exempt per (b)(1), (b)(3)(a) and

? ; (b)(3)(b) of the FOIA and 5(b)(1) of E.O. 11652.

b. Two Agency dispatches dated 23 June 1969 and 10 July 1969 
which contain information from the same source as in paragraph 4a 
above. The same exemptions apply.

5. (he following three items may be passed I | copies
are attached for each. In all cases, the excised portions areexempt per 
(b)(1), (b)(3)(a), (b)(3)(b) and (b)(6) of the FOIA.

a. One Agency memorandum dated 1 December 1971.

b. One Agency dispatch dated 6 December 1971.

c. One Agency dispatch dated 30 November 1971.

6. Form 3533. is also attached.

Charles A. Briggs 
Chief, Services Staff

Attachment:
As Stated Above



August 7, 1975

Robert Voting ....
Freedom of Information Coordinator .
Central Intelligence Agency .
Washington, D.C. 20505

Dear Mr. Young, •

; I understand that under the Freedom of Information Act that an organ­
ization can seek disclosure of any and all information and documents 
that the Central Intelligence Agency may have collected pertinent to 
Its activities.

As the president of the now inactive , but still exlstant
,1 would 1Ike 

to request any information and documents that concern theorganiza t ion.
Also, as an individual I would like to request any Information cocerning 

my activities.

I would appreciate any relevant information that 
you could send along. .

I look fovwaixi to your reply 
and well as in regj^s to mayselr.s-*

Sine
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M! *.h 1K \MHJM FOR: Cha i rr.ian , 1 iiformat ion Rev icw: Commi 11 ce (U)

i st ant for/■ I nformat ion (U)Mr. II. G. Bean

: FOIA Appeal

;■ A. Irtittai Request dated 7 August 197S (if) 
B.- CIA's Response dated 6 Apri 1 1 976 (II) • 
C. Appeal Letter dated S May 1976 (U)

1. . (U) Summary of^Recoriiriendat ions:

a. Release additional information from threc documents 
initially released, in segregated form. \ Deleted portions 
are exempt ed under (b) (1) , (b)(3) arid (b)(6) of FOIA.

b. Sustain initial denial in totp of four documents 
under exemptions (b)(1), (b)(5), (b)(6) and (b)(7)(C) 
of the FOIA as applicable.

c. Release in ■•segregated form twent y-one documents 
discovered in t he appeal process. Deleted, port ions .are 
exempted /under (b)(1), (b)(3), (b)(6) and (b)(7)(C) of 
the 1(11A as applicable.

d. Deny in toto seven documents t'iat were located in., 
the appeal review. These documents are being denied under 
exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3), (b)(6) and (b)(7)(C) of the FOIA.

DOOle. Pass in t 
t lie appeal rey i ew

f. Refer to t.he FBI for their action an

ix overt documents located during

during the appeal review.

. g. • Refer one document located during the appeal review., 
to the Department of the Army for their action.

C0:;rirr':;:y 
Otlachcd From
Attachments

SLtiG
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2. (U) Rackground:
a. On 7 August 1975.1 I wrote the

CIA requesting "..iany information and, documents that 
concern.. ." an organization called the [■

I ~~|-Ms. Barnes explained that the i , , 1
-■ is "an inactive, but still exist ant" research 

group of which she is the president.also 
stated: "...as an individual 1 would like to request any 
information concerning my activities.

b. The 6 April 1976''responseb. The 6 April 1976^response stated
seven DDO documents were being released in sanitized 
form. This memorandum also stated that FBI and State 
Bepart'icnt documents had been surfaced in bur search 
and that these were being referred to the originating 
agency for action, 
right to appeal.

c. On 5 May 1976

-I- ~ ~ - - tf - • --c»*
]was also informed of her

appealed

d. At the initial review, the search was limited to 
informat ion about inc 1 iiding any a.ssociat ion
with the" 1 During the appeal review
the search was broadened to include any information about 
the regardless of
association with it.This later search located additional 
documents which arc included in this appeal package.

3. (U) Recommendat ions:

a. Tab A-l contains nine overt documents that I 
recommend be released in toto.

b. Tab R contains the DDO documents that were 
considered in this appeal case. The Appeal Review Form 
attached to each of the documents reflects my recommendat ions 
concerning the release of the information in the document. 
AU meaningful, non-exempt information applicable to this 
request has been identified and is recommended for release. 
A classification review has been conducted on each of 
the DDO documents reviewed in this appeal case. A DDO 
officer with national security classification authority 
has asserted that each document is properly classified and 
marked in accordance with E.O. 11652, as amended.
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c. Tab C contains the identification of nine 
FBI documents that were surfaced during the appeal 
■search. I recommend this list be referred to the Fill 
for their action.

' ... •' V;' V \

d. Tab D contains a document that originated wi<h 
the Department of the Army. I recommend that it be 
returned to the Army for their action,

e. Tab E Contains a copy of the document that w«s  
referred to the Department of State for their action# and 
a list of the FBI documents that were referred to th® 
FBI for action on 10 March 1976. These documents wef® 
surfaced at the initial review search.

*

f. Tab F contains an FBI document that contained 
classified information furnished by the CIA. The 
FBI referred the document to the CIA for review. A full 
text copy and a copy as approved for release are attached. 
The two CIA documents that were surfaced by the FBI ;»nd 
forwarded to the CIA for action arc included, as docu."'Cnts 
52 and 35,

4. (U) Mr. Strickland of OGC has not yet concurred in
these recommendations.

Helen H. Stilson (U)
DDO Appeals Officer (U)

Attachments; (U)
Tab A - References A through C
Tab A-l - Documents to be released in toto with appeal 

package
Tab B - DDO documents reviewed at appeal level
Tab C - Documents for referral to FBI
Tab D - Document to be referred to Department of Army
Tab F. - documents referred with initial revibw
Tab F - FBI Referral



May 5th

Gene F. Wilson
CIA Information Review Ccmittee 
CIA' .
Washington, D.C. 20505

Dear !!rt Wilson,

On August 7, 1975, I made a request to the CIA under tte 
Freedcm on Information Act* * for’information, and docunents 

j Ey letter dated

- - In reviewing Whetlier classified informati on 
|is till properly classified and therefore 

exempted from disclosure under subsection (b) (1) , you should be 
aware that the formally disbanded tliree years ago.

In addtion, I have reason to believe that the agency’s Initial 
reply is incomplete. In particular.. the documents released by the agency c 
contain only one publication The documents already released
Indicate that the agency was at least aware of other publications.
I hereby request a copy of any catalogue , list or index of these publications.

As to any documents or portion of documents which are witheld 
after this appeal, I hereby request:

(a) specification as to whether the material pertains to 
' or to tte___________________ [

7 (b) as to material wlthled on the basis of exemption (b) (5),
• names of any otter agency which initiated or received copies of 

..... . inter-agency memoranda; and
(c) as to tte material witheld on the basis of exemption (b) (7) 
the authority for the law ehforcer.net activities of the 
Central Intelligence Agency and the function of the investigation.

Sincerely

April 6, 1976, the agency agreed to release a newspaper clipping 
and three censored documents. TJ® remainder of the requested documents 
wex-e witheld. 1

I hereby appeal the agency's denial of my request for 
documents on tte grounds that the exemptions relied upon do not 
apply to the Dequested documents. .

cr
C :



MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief. Information and Privacy Staff 

SUBJECT: ■ '
REFERENCE: Request No. 75*5742

• This Directorate has no file on
Two Agency documents, howeverwere surfaced, imss 
documents are denied under (b)(1), as being properly 
classified under F..O. 11652 and (b)(3) (sources and 
methods) FOIA. Release of the portion concerning 
Subject would probably Identify the sourceto him. 
Thus, thosedocuments must be denied in full.

!?’ A. Br.
Charles A. Briggs 

Chief, Services Staff

E2 IMPDET
CL SY 012170



I ?~S 75-5742
September 1, 1975

Freedom of Information Act 
Robert Young CIA 
CIA
Washington D
Dear Sira; .

Cordlnator

C. 2050$

to bolievethPCIA nay have a record file onI hava reason 
mb.
In’1961 I was a member qf an Anti~Castro group in the Florida 
Keys. Andre sided on So-dJane Key in the Florida Keys for a 
time. ;
Since I was a devote anti-communist at the time and participated 
in a raid or two (that never accomplished anything), I’m • 
courlous to see if anything is in print regarding nry so called 
'wild pats •; days and under the Freedom of Information Aot 
I hearby respectfully request a copy of any possible files 
ohms'. .

. Respectful1_



4 December 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chairman, Information Review .Committee

ATTENTION: Mr. H. G. Bean, Assistant for In format ion/DDA

SUBJECT: K>IA Appeal

REFERENCES: , A. Original Request, dated 1 Sep 75
B. Reply to Subject, dated 29 Oct 75
C. Appeal letter, dated 10 Nov 75

- < '■■■■■ . ’■ i "

1. Suntnay: It is recommended that the initial denial as stated 
in our reply of 29 Oct 75 be affirmed, based on Title 5, ‘
U.S.C. 552(b)fl), (b) (3) and (b) (6) as applied to the specific documents 
mentioned herein.

2. Background:

a. initial request was for a copy of any Agency file
on him.

b. Hie original search revealed two documents]______
was denied the document in toto.

c. appeal' states that he is perplexed at why the
documents were denied him and requests the documents so that he can 
correct any possible misinformation in the record.

5. The two documents are:

a. Agency dispatch UFGA 2192, 23 Aug 61 from Miami Base based' 
on AMQEER/1 memo of conversation and others who
wished to volunteer to "fight in CUBA.” This document is denied under 
(b)(1) properly classified, (b)(3) protection of sources and methods 
and (b)(6) protection of the privacy of others. A representative 
of IA Division does not wish to declassify this dispatch, and I concur.

b. Agency memorar.Jm CSC I 3/767455 dated 4 Oct 61 is a memorandtn 
to the FBI containing the information in UFCA 2192 plus file traces.



Tliis document must be denied tb protect the former deep cover asset? 
AMCHEER/1. This doc liner, t is denied under (h)(1) proper classification, 
(b)(3) protection of sources and methods and (b)(6) protection of the 
privacy of others. A representative of LA Division does not wish tb 
declassify this memorandum, and I concur.

4. Reccnmendation: It is recommended that the initial denial as 
stated in our reply of 29 Oct 75 be reaffirmed, based on Title 5. _ —
U.S.C. 552(b)(b)(3) and (b)(6) as stated above.

5. Mr. Lavery of OGC has concurred in the above.

T-'rederic McCann' 
DDO Appeals Officer

Attachments:
A. References
B. Agency dispatch UFGA 2192, 23 Aug 61
C. Agency nemo CSS1 3/767,435


